ALGONQUIN-LAKE IN THE HILLS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, 

MCHENRY AND KANE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS FOR 2024 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of the Algonquin-Lake in the Hills 

Fire Protection District, McHenry and Kane Counties, Illinois, as follows: 

Section One: That the sum of THIRTEEN MILLION FOUR HUNDRED AND 

TWENTY SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($13,426,000.00) be and the 

same is assessed and levied from and against all taxable property within the limits of 

the said Algonquin-Lake in the Hills Fire Protection District as the same is assessed and 

equalized for State and County purposes for the current year, 2024, and which